
GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH 

DE41/Sports/2017/3953-58 
CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI - 110009 

Sub:- Organization of Delhi State School (Throwball) Games 2024-25. 

Copy to: 

ORDER 

DE/41/Sports/2017/39S3-58 

In refercncc to the circular No.DE.41/Sports/2017/2340-45 dated 28.10.2024 and subsequent 

corrigendum no. DE.41/Sports/2017/2773-78 datcd 14.11.2024 regarding organization of Delhi State 

School Games 2024-25 in the discipline of Throwball. The Throwball (U-14,17 Boys & Girls) event 

is now re-schedulcd from 16.12.2024 to 23.12.2024 onwards after lifting of GRAP-IV 

restrictions, at Govt. Boys Senior Sccondary School, Badli, Dclhi (Fixturc Enclosed). 

The rest of the content of the Circular No.DE.41/Sports/20 17/2340-45 dated 28.10.2024 will 

remain thc samc. 

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Old Sectt, Delhi-110054 

2. PS to Dircctor (Education), DoE, Old Sectt, Delhi. 

5. 

3. All Regional Directors, DoE, Delhi / New Delhi. 

4. All District DDEs, Dte. of Education, Dclhi / New Delhi 

Dated: T3]2pozy 

6. OSTT) with the requcst to place the circular on Edudel.nic.in. 

Dated: 

S.o (Sports) 
Dircctorate of Education 

13|12}224 

All Zonal SPEs/Convenors/Secretarics, Conccrned Coaches Dte of Education, Delhi/Ne Delhi 

S.o»(Sports) 
Dircctorate of Education 



Sr. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

GOVÉRNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (SPORTS BRANCH) 
VENUE:GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC SCHOOL, BADLI, DELHI-110042 

ZONE 

ZONE-09 

BYE 

ZONE-15 

ZONE-01 

ZONE-22 
ZONE-11 

ZONE-25 

ZONE-07 

ZONE-16 

ZONE-29 

ZONE-05 
ZONE-10 

ZONE-19 

ZONE-23 

ZONE-02 

ZONE-14 

ZONE-18 

BYE 

ZONE-03 

ZONE-08 

ZONE-12 

ZONE-24 

ZONE-13 
ZONE-27 

ZONE-04 

ZONE-28 

ZONE-20 

ZONE-17 

ZONE-26 

ZONE-06 

BYE 

ZONE-21 

DELII STATE SCHO0L GAMES THROWBALL 2024-25 
MATCH START ON 19,12.2024 TO 23.12.2024 

19.12.2024 
20.12.2024 

FIXTURE-THROWBALL BOYS U-14 (SUB JR. CATEGORY) 

S.SUNIL 
DDE (Sports) 
CONVENOR 

21.12.2024 

All teams must bring their i-card with duly signed by HOS with their eligibility Performa and counter signature 

by zonal convener/secretary. 
All teams shall report 15 mins before the schedule time in proper kit. 

Without proper kit and t shirt/shirt number, no team will be entertained. 

Reporting time will be 9:00 am sharp. 

|23.12.2024 

list of the players of the teams should be submitted to ground In-charge having all particulars (Name, 
Fathers name, School Name, DOB, Class, & Admission no. etc. of the players as per school record). 
Ground In-charge has all rights to change schedule under unforeseen circumstances. 

Deepika Vats 
Org. Secretary 
(M) 9315029441 



Sr. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (SPORTS BRANCH) 
VENUE:GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC SCHOOL, BADLI, DELHI-110042 

ZONE 

ZONE-18 
BYE 

ZONE-04 

ZONE-12 

ZONE-20 
ZÓNE-26 
ZONE-06 

ZONE-09 

ZONE-19 

ZONE-24 
ZONE-27 
ZONE-16 

ZONE-07 

ZONE-O2 

ZONE-29 

ZONE-21 

ZONE-13 

BYE 

ZONE-01 

Z NE-O8 
ZONE-14 

ZONE-23 

ZONE-28 

ZONE-17 

ZONE-05 

ZONE-22 

ZONE-25 

ZONE-15 

ZONE-03 

ZONE-11 

BYE 

ZONE-10 

DELII STATE SCHOOL GAMES THROWBALL 2024-25 
MATCH START ON 19,12.2024 TO 23.12.2024 

19.12.2024 

FIXTURE-THROWBALL GIRLS U-14 (SUB JR. CATEGORY) 

20.12.2024 

S.SUNIL 

At'teams must bring their i-card with duly signed by HOS with their eligibility Performa and counter signature 
by zonal convener/secretary. 

All teams shall report 15 mins bofore the schedule time in proper kit. 

DDE(Sports) 
CONVENOR 

21.12.2024 

Without proper kit and t shirt/shirt number, no team will be entertained. 

Reporting time will be 9:00 am sharp. 

list of the players of the teams should be submitted to ground In-charge having all particulars (Name, 
Fathers name, School Name, DOB, Class, & Admission no. etc. of the players as per school record). 
Ground In-charge has all rights to change schedule under unforeseen circumstances. 

23.12.2024 

Deepika Vats 

Org. Secretary 
(M) 9315029441 

i 



Sr. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (SPORTS BRANCH) VENUE:GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC SCHOOL, BADLI, DELHI-110042 

ZONE 

ZONE-14 
BYE 

ZONE-O2 

ZONE-15 
ZONE-06 
ZONE-17 
ZONE-09 
ZONE-03 

ZONE-19 
ZONE-11 

ZONE-22 
ZONE-05 
ZONE-24 
ZONE-27 

ZONE-28 
ZONE-10 

ZONE-21 

BYE 
zONE-01 
ZONE-16 

ZONE-29 

ZONE-13 

ZONE-07 

ZONE-26 

ZONE-23 

ZONE-04 

ZONE-20 

ZONE-22 
ZONE-25 

ZONE-08 
BYE 

ZONE-18 

DELIHI STATE SCHOOL GAMES TIHROWBALL 2024-25 
MATCH START ON 16.12.2024 TO 18.12.2024 

416.11.2024 
16.12.2024 

S.sUNIL 

FIXTURE-THROWBALL BOYS U-17 (JR. CATEGORY) 

All teams must bring their i-card with duly signed by HOS with their eligibility Performa and counter signature 
by zonal convener/secretary. 
All teams shall report 15 mins before the schedule time in proper kit. 

DDE (Sports) 
CONVENOR 

17.12.2024 

Without proper kit and tshirt/shirt number, no tean will be entertained. 

Reporting time will be 9:00 am sharp. 

list of the players of the teams should be submitted to ground In-charge having all particulars (Name, 
Fathers name, School Name, DOB, Class, & Admission no. etc. of the players as per school record). 
Ground ln-charge has all rights to change schedule under unforeseen circumstances. 

18.12.2024 

Deepika Vats 

Org. Secretary 
(M) 9315029441 



Sr. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

7 

10 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (SPORTS BRANCH) VENUE:GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC SCHOOL, BADLI, DELHI-110042 DELIHISTATE SCHOOL GAMES THROWBALL 2024-25 
MATCH START ON 16.12.2024 TO 18.12.2024 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 
18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

ZONE 

ZONE-13 
BYE 

ZONE-07 
ZONE-14 

ZONE-12 
ZONE-21 
ZONE-20 
ZONE-15 
ZONE-25 

ZONE-05 
ZONE-04 

ZONE-03 

ZONE-23 

ZONE-28 
ZONE-02 

ZONE-10 
ZONE-18 
BYE 

ZONE-17 

ZONE-01 

ZONE-24 
ZONE-16 

ZONE-27 

ZONE-22 
ZONE-11 

ZONE-29 

ZONE-26 
ZONE-19 

ZONE-08 

ZONE-06 
BYE 
ZONE-09 

16.11.2024 
16.12.2024 

FIXTURE-THRONBALL GIRLS U-17 (UR. CATEGORY) 

17.12,2024 

All teams must bring their i-card with duly signed by HOS with their eligibility Performa and counter Signature 
by zonal convener/secretary. 
All teams shall report 15 mins before the schedule time in proper kit. 

S.SUNIL 
DDE (Sports) 
CONVENOR 

Without proper kit and t shirt/shirt number, no team will be entertained. 

Reporting time will be 9:00 am sharp. 

18.12.2024 

list of the players of the teams should be submitted to ground In-charge having all particulars (Name, 
Fathers name. School Name, DOB, Class, & Admission no. etc. of the players as per school record). 
Ground In-charge has all rights to change schedule under unforeseen circumstances. 

Deepika Vats 

Org. Secretary 
(M) 9315029441 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

